
SLADE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

 

TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 2024/2025 

1 Wednesday 4 September 2024 to  Friday 25 October 2024 

October Break: Monday 28 October 2024 to Friday 1 November 2024 

Christmas and New Year Holiday: Friday 20 December 2024 to Friday 3 January 2025 

2 Monday 4 November 2024 to Thursday 19 December 2024 

February Break: Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025 

3 Monday 6 January 2025 to  Friday 14 February 2025 

Easter and Early Summer Holiday: Monday 7 April 2025 to Monday 21 April 2025 

4 Monday 24 February 2025 to  Friday 4 April 2025 

May Break: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 

5 Tuesday 22 April 2025 to  Friday 23 May 2025 

Summer Holiday Begins: Monday 21 July 2025 

6 Monday 2 June 2025 to  Friday 18 July 2025 

Dates are all inclusive and correct at time published. 

The school year starts on 1 September.  Slade have allocated Monday 2 September and Tuesday 3 September 2024 as Teacher Training (INSET) days. 

Other INSET Days are on Friday 20 December 2024, Monday 21 July 2025 and Tuesday 22 July 2025. 

Please, where possible, book medical appointments and vacations during the school holiday in accordance with 

our Attendance Policy. 

We must be notified of all planned absence during Term Time via attendance@slade.kent.sch.uk  

https://sladeschool-my.sharepoint.com/personal/policyadmin_sladeschool_org_uk/_layouts/15/onedrive.aspx?ga=1&id=%2Fpersonal%2Fpolicyadmin%5Fsladeschool%5Forg%5Fuk%2FDocuments%2FSlade%20School%20Policies%2FAttendance%20Policy%202023%2Epdf&parent=%2Fpersonal
mailto:attendance@slade.kent.sch.uk

